ORDINANCE NUMBER _ 128.

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN LANDS HEREINAFTER MENITIONED.

TO THE VILLAGE OF HIBBING AS AN ADDITION TO SUCH VILLAGE.

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF HIBBING, do ordain as follows:

Section 1. The owners of the North one-half of the North-east quarter of section twenty-four, township fifty-seven, North, Range twenty-one West, of the fourth principal meridan in St.Louis County, Minnesota of which said lands the east one-half has been platted into lots and blocks and known and described as part of Anselys addition, which land abuts upon the Village of Hibbing and is a compact contineous body adjacent to the Village of Hibbing, St.Louis County, Minnesota, having petitioned the said Village Council of the Village of Hibbing to have said tract of land included within the corporate limits of said Village of Hibbing and annexed to said Village of Hibbing.

Section 2. IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECLARED, that the said tract of land above described be and the same is hereby annexed to the said Village of Hibbing to be an addition to the Village of Hibbing, and the boundaries and corporate limits of said Village of Hibbing are hereby extended so as to include said tract of land shall be and become a part of said Village as effectually as if had been originally a part thereof.

AND IT IS ORDERED, that a copy of this ordinance shall be forthwith certified by the proper officers of the Village of Hibbing, and filed with the County Auditor and secretary of the State of Minnesota.

This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage and publication. Dated July 21st., 1914.

Victor L. Power.
President.

Attest:

D.D. Haley.
Village Clerk.

Passed and published July 21st, 1914.

is a true and corred copy in my office. listed day of April 1917 was Illas Record Tel of Hebby Ordennet 128 TE OF MINNESOTA PT OF STATE The office of State MIS APRITATION OF STATE Secretary of State